EP-1   |   High Performance Raman Spectroscopy
IDEX Health & Science | Semrock Essential Performance optical filters deliver
comprehensive, cost-effective solutions that align cutting-edge performance
with accessible budgetary considerations. We operate under the principle that
achieving optimal optical performance need not be synonymous with high cost.
Explore this catalog to discover how our Essential Performance filters deliver the
Semrock quality and reliability you expect, without compromising your budget.
Semrock Essential

BFP FFB01-390/18-25 FF415-Di01-25x36 FFB01-461/62-25 BFP-B-Basic-000
GFP FFB01-461/41-25 FF498-Di01-25x36 FFB01-529/42-25 GFP-A-Basic-000
FITC FFB01-465/44-25 FF499-Di02-25x36 FFB01-535/48-25 FITC-B-Basic-000
Cy3 FFB01-531/40-25 FF564-Di01-25x36 FFB01-595/37-25 Cy3-A-Basic-000
TRITC FFB01-537/24-25 FF564-Di02-25x36 FFB01-620/51-25 TRITC-B-Basic-000
TRITC (for use with LED light sources) FFB01-543/26-25 FF574-Di01-25x36 FFB01-610/60-25 LED-TRITC-A-Basic-000
TxRed FFB01-555/32-25 FF583-Di01-25x36 FFB01-640/70-25 TxRed-B-Basic-000
Cy5 FFB01-627/36-25 FF658-Di01-25x36 FFB01-699/54-25 Cy5-B-Basic-000
BrightLine Basic™
Center
Wavelength
Passband
(Tavg > 93%) Blocking (ODavg > 5)
Blocking
(ODabs > 3.5) GMBW FWHM Part Number
390 nm 381 – 399 nm 300 – 366 nm 415 – 492 nm 492 – 900 nm 407 nm 18 nm 23.2 nm FFB01-390/18-25
461 nm 440 – 481 nm 300 – 422 nm 500 – 550 nm 550 – 900 nm 490.6 nm 41 nm 45.6 nm FFB01-461/41-25
461 nm 430 – 492 nm 300 – 381 nm 381 – 413 nm 512 – 900 nm 421.4 nm 62 nm — FFB01-461/62-25
465 nm 443 – 487 nm 300 – 425 nm 425 – 506 nm 506 – 900 nm 496.7 nm 44 nm — FFB01-465/44-25
529 nm 508 – 550 nm 300 – 440 nm 440 – 488 nm 572 – 900 nm 497.8 nm 42 nm — FFB01-529/42-25
531 nm 511 – 551 nm 300 – 491 nm 573 – 613 nm 613 – 900 nm 562 nm 40 nm — FFB01-531/40-25
535 nm 511 – 559 nm 300 – 443 nm 443 – 491 nm 581 – 900 nm 500 nm 48 nm — FFB01-535/48-25
537 nm 525 – 549 nm 300 – 504 nm 571 – 645 nm 645 – 900 nm 559 nm 24 nm 29.4 nm FFB01-537/24-25
543 nm 530 – 556 nm 300 – 509 nm 578 – 640 nm 640 – 900 nm 567.1 nm 26 nm 34.6 nm FFB01-543/26-25
555 nm 539 – 571 nm 300 – 517 nm 594 – 665 nm 665 – 900 nm 582.4 nm 32 nm 37.6 nm FFB01-555/32-25
595 nm 576 – 613 nm 300 – 511 nm 511 – 553 nm 638 – 900 nm 564.5 nm 37 nm — FFB01-595/37-25
610 nm 580 – 640 nm 300 – 530 nm 530 – 557 nm 666 – 900 nm 568.4 nm 60 nm 69 nm FFB01-610/60-25
620 nm 594 – 645 nm 300 – 525 nm 525 – 570 nm 671 – 900 nm 582.1 nm 51 nm 57.2 nm FFB01-620/51-25
627 nm 609 – 645 nm 300 – 585 nm 671 – 726 nm 726 – 900 nm 657.9 nm 36 nm 44.9 nm FFB01-627/36-25
640 nm 605 – 675 nm 300 – 539 nm 539 – 581 nm 702 – 900 nm 592.9 nm 70 nm 76.4 nm FFB01-640/70-25
699 nm 672 – 726 nm 300 – 609 nm 609 – 645 nm 755 – 900 nm 658.6 nm 54 nm 63.8 nm FFB01-699/54-25
BrightLine Basic™ Sets
Our BrightLine Basic™ sets support applications utilizing the most common fluorophores at budget-friendly prices.
www.idex-hs.com/semrock   |   EP-5
Nanopede™

n
(%
)
FBPO1-510/15
(FLIGHT 1)
FBPO1-520/15
(FLIGHT 2)
FBPO1-500/15
(FLIGHT 2)
EP-6   |   Essential Performance Optical Filters
Nanopede™ (Continued)
Nanopede Flight 1
Center Wavelength Passband (Tavg > 93%) Blocking (ODavg > 5) GMBW FWHM Part Number
UV/VIS
340 nm 331.5 – 348.5 nm — 354 – 900 nm 16.6 nm 20 nm FBP01-340/17-12.5
360 nm 352 – 368 nm 330 – 346 nm 374 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-360/16-12.5
380 nm 372 – 388 nm 330 – 366 nm 394 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-380/16-12.5
400 nm 392 – 408 nm 330 – 386 nm 415 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-400/16-12.5
420 nm 412 – 428 nm 330 – 405 nm 435 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-420/16-12.5
440 nm 432 – 448 nm 330 – 425 nm 455 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-440/16-12.5
460 nm 452.5 – 467.5 nm 330 – 445 nm 475 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-460/15-12.5
480 nm 472.5 – 487.5 nm 330 – 465 nm 495 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-480/15-12.5
500 nm 492.5 – 507.5 nm 330 – 485 nm 516 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-500/15-12.5
VIS
520 nm 512.5 – 527.5 nm 330 – 504 nm 536 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-520/15-12.5
540 nm 532.5 – 547.5 nm 330 – 524 nm 556 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-540/15-12.5
560 nm 553 – 567 nm 330 – 544 nm 576 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-560/14-12.5
580 nm 573 – 587 nm 330 – 564 nm 596 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-580/14-12.5
600 nm 593 – 607 nm 330 – 584 nm 617 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-600/14-12.5
620 nm 613 – 627 nm 330 – 603 nm 637 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-620/14-12.5
640 nm 633 – 647 nm 330 – 623 nm 657 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-640/14-12.5
660 nm 653.5 – 666.5 nm 330 – 643 nm 677 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-660/13-12.5
680 nm 673.5 – 686.5 nm 330 – 663 nm 697 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-680/13-12.5
NIR
700 nm 693.5 – 706.5 nm 330 – 683 nm 718 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-700/13-12.5
720 nm 713.5 – 726.5 nm 330 – 702 nm 738 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-720/13-12.5
740 nm 733.5 – 746.5 nm 330 – 722 nm 758 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-740/13-12.5
765 nm 754 – 776 nm 330 – 742 nm 788 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-765/22-12.5
795 nm 784 – 806 nm 330 – 772 nm 819 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-795/22-12.5
825 nm 814 – 836 nm 330 – 801 nm 849 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-825/22-12.5
855 nm 844.5 – 865.5 nm 330 – 831 nm 879 – 900 nm 21 nm 30 nm FBP01-855/21-12.5
885 nm 874.5 – 895.5 nm 330 – 861 nm — 21 nm 30 nm FBP01-885/21-12.5
www.idex-hs.com/semrock   |   EP-7
Nanopede™ (Continued)
Nanopede Flight 2
Center Wavelength Passband (Tavg > 93%) Blocking (ODavg > 5) GMBW FWHM Part Number
UV/VIS
350 nm 341.5 – 358.5 nm 330 – 336 nm 364 – 900 nm 17 nm 20 nm FBP01-350/17-12.5
370 nm 362 – 378 nm 330 – 356 nm 384 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-370/16-12.5
390 nm 382 – 398 nm 330 – 376 nm 404 – 900 nm 17 nm 20 nm FBP01-390/16-12.5
410 nm 402 – 418 nm 330 – 395 nm 425 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-410/16-12.5
430 nm 422 – 438 nm 330 – 415 nm 455 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-430/16-12.5
450 nm 442 – 458 nm 330 – 435 nm 465 – 900 nm 16 nm 20 nm FBP01-450/16-12.5
470 nm 462.5 – 477.5 nm 330 – 455 nm 485 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-470/15-12.5
490 nm 482.5 – 497.5 nm 330 – 475 nm 505 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-490/15-12.5
510 nm 502.5 – 517.5 nm 330 – 494 nm 526 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-510/15-12.5
VIS
530 nm 522.5 – 537.5 nm 330 – 514 nm 546 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-530/15-12.5
550 nm 542.5 – 557.5 nm 330 – 534 nm 566 – 900 nm 15 nm 20 nm FBP01-550/15-12.5
570 nm 563 – 577 nm 330 – 554 nm 586 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-570/14-12.5
590 nm 583 – 597 nm 330 – 574 nm 606 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-590/14-12.5
610 nm 603 – 617 nm 330 – 593 nm 627 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-610/14-12.5
630 nm 623 – 637 nm 330 – 613 nm 647 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-630/14-12.5
650 nm 643 – 657 nm 330 – 633 nm 667 – 900 nm 14 nm 20 nm FBP01-650/14-12.5
670 nm 663.5 – 676.5 nm 330 – 653 nm 687 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-670/13-12.5
690 nm 683.5 – 696.5 nm 330 – 673 nm 707 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-690/13-12.5
NIR
710 nm 703.5 – 716.5 nm 330 – 692 nm 728 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-710/13-12.5
730 nm 723.5 – 736.5 nm 330 – 712 nm 748 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-730/13-12.5
750 nm 743.5 – 756.5 nm 330 – 732 nm 768 – 900 nm 13 nm 20 nm FBP01-750/13-12.5
775 nm 764 – 786 nm 330 – 752 nm 798 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-775/22-12.5
805 nm 794 – 816 nm 330 – 782 nm 829 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-805/22-12.5
835 nm 824 – 846 nm 330 – 811 nm 859 – 900 nm 22 nm 30 nm FBP01-835/22-12.5
865 nm 854.5 – 875.5 nm 330 – 841 nm 889 – 900 nm 21 nm 30 nm FBP01-865/21-12.5
895 nm 884.5 – 905.5 nm 330 – 871 nm — 21 nm 30 nm FBP01-895/21-12.5
EP-8   |   Essential Performance Optical Filters
EdgeBasic™
EdgeBasic™ long-wave pass and short-wave
pass filters offer a superb combination of
performance and value in Raman spectroscopy and
fluorescence applications. These filters are ideal
for specific Raman applications that do not require
measurement of the narrowest Raman shifts, yet
demand exceptional laser-line blocking and high
transmission over a range of Raman lines.
Key Features:
	��	 Deep laser-line blocking:
For maximum laser
rejection (OD > 6).
	��	 Extended short-wavelength
blocking: For high-fidelity
fluorescence imaging.
	��	 High signal transmission:
To detect the weakest
signals (> 98% typical).
EdgeBasic™ Long Wave Pass
Laser Wavelength Range
λ Nominal Laser Wavelength λ short λ long Passband (Tavg > 93%) Part Number
325 nm 325.0 nm 325.0 nm 334.1 – 900 nm BLP01-325R-25
355 nm 355.0 nm 355.0 nm 364.9 – 900 nm BLP01-355R-25
363.8 nm 363.8 nm 363.8 nm 374.0 – 900 nm BLP01-364R-25
405 nm 400.0 nm 410.0 nm 421.5 – 900 nm BLP01-405R-25
441.6 nm 441.6 nm 441.6 nm 454.0 – 900 nm BLP01-442R-25
457.9 nm 439.0 nm 457.9 nm 470.7 – 900 nm BLP01-458R-25
473 nm 473.0 nm 473.0 nm 486.2 – 900 nm BLP01-473R-25
488 nm 486.0 nm 491.0 nm 504.7 – 900 nm BLP01-488R-25
514.5 nm 505.0 nm 515.0 nm 529.4 – 900 nm BLP01-514R-25
532 nm 532.0 nm 532.0 nm 546.9 – 900 nm BLP01-532R-25
561.4 nm 561.4 nm 561.4 nm 577.1 – 900 nm BLP02-561R-25
568.2 nm 561.4 nm 568.2 nm 584.1 – 900 nm BLP01-568R-25
594 nm 593.5 nm 594.3 nm 610.9 – 900 nm BLP01-594R-25
632.8 nm 632.8 nm 632.8 nm 650.5 − 1200 nm BLP01-633R-25
635 nm 632.8 nm 642.0 nm 660.0 – 1200 nm BLP01-635R-25
647.1 nm 647.1 nm 647.1 nm 665.2 – 1200 nm BLP01-647R-25
664 nm 664.0 nm 664.0 nm 682.6 – 1200 nm BLP01-664R-25
785 nm 780.0 nm 790.0 nm 812.1 – 1200 nm BLP01-785R-25
808 nm 808.0 nm 808.0 nm 830.6 – 1600 nm BLP01-808R-25
830 nm 830.0 nm 830.0 nm 853.2 – 1600 nm BLP01-830R-25
980 nm 980.0 nm 980.0 nm 1007.4 – 1600 nm BLP01-980R-25
1064 nm 1064.0 nm 1064.0 nm 1093.8 – 1600 nm BLP01-1064R-25
1319 nm 1319.0 nm 1319.0 nm 1355.9 – 2000 nm BLP02-1319R-25
1550 mm 1550.0 nm 1550.0 nm 1593.4 – 2000 nm BLP01-1550R-25
EdgeBasic™ Short Wave Pass
Laser Wavelength Range
λ Nominal Laser Wavelength λ short λ long Passband (Tavg > 93%) Part Number
532 nm 532.0 nm 532.0 nm 350.0 – 517.1 nm BSP01-532R-25